Leasing Activities Information

U.S. Department of the Interior

B EM Bureau of Ocean Energy Management
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

LEASE SALE 241 CGOM STATISTICS
As of June 15, 2016

3 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 128 Total Tracts
+ 116 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 119 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
119 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable - 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected

- 0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited
9 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on , June 15, 2016, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 241. The
tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER
00059 Hess Corporation

G35856 Green Canyon 69

(35857 Green Canyon 70
00078 Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

G35824 Mississippi Canyon 434

(35876 Green Canyon 681

G35877 Green Canyon 725
00276  Exxon Mobil Corporation

(35839 De Soto Canyon 663

(35840 De Soto Canyon 707

G35896 Walker Ridge 274

(35897 Walker Ridge 275
00689  Shell Offshore Inc.

(35830 Mississippi Canyon 611

G35834 Mississippi Canyon 767
00730 Walter Oil & Gas Corporation

G35805 Ewing Bank 789
00981  Anadarko Petroleum Corporation

G35903 Walker Ridge 620

G35904 Walker Ridge 621
01308 Ridgewood Energy Corporation

(35838 Mississippi Canyon 989
02058 LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.

G35831 Mississippi Canyon 749

(35862 Green Canyon 345

G35864 Green Canyon 389

(35865 Green Canyon 390

G35867 Green Canyon 433

G35868 Green Canyon 434



02277

02481

02873

02967

03035

03362

BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.

G35863
G35866
G35870
BP Exploration & Production Inc.
(35815
(35823
(35825
(35828
G35837
535843
G35844
Cobalt international Energy, L.P.
G35886
(35888
(G35889
Peregrine Oil & Gas II, LLC
G35781
Fieldwood Energy Offshore LLC
(35789
Deep Gulf Energy I, LLC
G35821

Green Canyon
Green Canyon
Green Canyon

Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon
Garden Banks

Garden Banks

Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathiey Canyon

East Cameron Area, South Addition
Ship Shoal Area, South Addition

Mississippi Canyon

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: July 1, 2016
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359

286

385



