## Leasing Activities Information



U.S. Department of the Interior Bureau of Ocean Energy Management Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

## **LEASE SALE 241 CGOM STATISTICS**

## As of June 15, 2016

3 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
+ 116 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
119 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

128 Total Tracts

119 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

- 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected

\_\_\_0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited

9 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on , June 15, 2016, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 241. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

## PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00059	Hess Corporation					
		G35856	Green Canyon	69		
	(	G35857	Green Canyon	70		
00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.		•			
	(	G35824	Mississippi Canyon	434		
	(	G35876	Green Canyon	681		
	(	G35877	Green Canyon	725		
00276	Exxon Mobil Corporation					
	(	G35839	De Soto Canyon	663		
		G35840	De Soto Canyon	707		
		G35896	Walker Ridge	274		
	(	G35897	Walker Ridge	275		
00689	Shell Offshore Inc.					
		G35830	Mississippi Canyon	611		
	(	G35834	Mississippi Canyon	767		
00730	Walter Oil & Gas Corporation					
	(	G35805	Ewing Bank	789		
00981	1 Anadarko Petroleum Corporation					
	(	G35903	Walker Ridge	620		
	(	G35904	Walker Ridge	621		
01308	Ridgewood Energy Corporation					
	(	G35838	Mississippi Canyon	989		
02058	LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.					
	(	G35831	Mississippi Canyon	749		
	(	G35862	Green Canyon	345		
	(	G35864	Green Canyon	389		
		335865	Green Canyon	390		
		G35867	Green Canyon	433		
	(	G35868	Green Canyon	434		

02277	BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.				
		G35863	Green Canyon	388	
		G35866	Green Canyon	431	
		G35870	Green Canyon	475	
02481	BP Exploration & Production Inc.				
		G35815	Mississippi Canyon	341	
		G35823	Mississippi Canyon	430	
		G35825	Mississippi Canyon	474	
		G35828	Mississippi Canyon	518	
		G35837	Mississippi Canyon	988	
		G35843	Garden Banks	413	
		G35844	Garden Banks	457	
02873 Cobalt International Energy, L.P.					
		G35886	Keathley Canyon	61	
		G35888	Keathley Canyon	105	
		G35889	Keathley Canyon	106	
02967					
		G35781	East Cameron Area, South Addition	359	
03035	Fieldwood Energy Offshore LLC				
		G35789	Ship Shoal Area, South Addition	286	
03362	Deep Gulf Energy III, LLC				
		G35821	Mississippi Canyon	385	

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: July 1, 2016